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March 1, 2021 

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. 
Regional Administrator 

IOUIII ROIUDA 
UOIONAL 
IUIIINIIIAftON 
AlffllOIIIY 

801 NW 33rd Street Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 

Federal Transit Administrator-TR0-04 

230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104 

954-942-7245 954-788-7961 www.sfrta.fl.gov 

Re: Miami Urbanized Area Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2021 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Funds 
and Section 5340 Growing State Funds 

Dear Dr. Taylor: 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021 
Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula funds and Section 5340 Growing State funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized 
Area (UZA). The Federal Transit Administration {FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2021 on the FTA 
website on January 19, 2021, allocating the Miami UZA Section 5307 funds in the amount of $107,750,950 and 
Section 5340 Growing State funds in the amount of $6,012,175. 

The allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table S. The following table delineates the total 
allocation amount for each transit agency: 
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Operator/Dltity 

Broward County Transit (BCT) 

City of Coconut Creek 

City ofDeerfield Beach 

City ofLlghthouse Point 

City of Miramar 

City ofTamarac 

Town ofHillsboro Beach 

City ofHallandale Beach 

City of Lauderdale Lakes 

City of Pembroke Pines 

City of Coral Springs 

City ofLauderhill 

City ofHollywood 

City ofMargate 

City of Pompano Beach 

Town of Lauderdale by the Sea 

City ofDania Beach 

Town ofDavie 

City ofWest Parle 

City ofFort Lauderdale 

Miami Dade Trans it (MDT) 

Van Pool 

Palm Tran 

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) 

Total 

FY 2021 Urbanized Area 
Formula Fund! & 

GrCMing State Fund! 

$ 26,613,969 

s 

75,992 

30,586 

8,527 

85,262 

23,250 

7,459 

76,701 

20,076 

98,613 

38,994 

87,167 

35,903 
61,496 

45,608 

17,576 

28,005 

98,267 

9,634 

94,994 
47,061,044 

2,375,477 

17,874,528 

18,893,997 

113,763,125 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support. 

Digitally signed by CHRIS WALTON 

Date: 2021.03.19 16: 16:54 -04'00' 

Christopher Walton, Director 
Broward County Transit 

Date 

Mar 16, 2021 

Jimmy Morales, Interim Director/Chief Operations Officer Date 
Miami Dade Transit 

C��O[ 

Palm Tran 

�D" ,c--teven . rams, xecut1ve uector 
South Florida Regional Transportation 
Authority 

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA 
Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA 
Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA 
Larry Merritt, FDOT 
Dat Huynh, P .E., FDOT 
Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO 
Aileen Boucle, Miami-Dade TPO 
Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA 
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801 NW 33rd Street Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 

March 1, 2021 

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. 
Regional Administrator 
Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 
230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104 

954-942-7245 954-788-7961 www.sfrta.fl.gov 

Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sub Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2021 

Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities Funds 

Dear Dr. Taylor: 

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 
2021 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized Area (UZA). The Federal 
Transit Administration (FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2021 on the FT A website on 
January 19, 2021 allocating the Miami UZA Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds in the amount of 
$10,892,648. 

The sub-allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5 of the Federal Register. The 
following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency: 
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O!erator/Entity 
Broward County Transit ( BCT) 

City of Coconut Creek 

City of Deerfield Beach 

City of Lighthouse Point 

City of Miramar 

City of Tamarac 

Town of Hillsboro Beach 

City of Hallandale Beach 
City of Lauderdale Lakes 
City of Pembroke Pines 

City of Coral Springs 
City of Lauderhill 

City of Hollywood 

City of Margate 

City of Pompano Beach 
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea 

City of Dania Beach 

Town of Davie 

City of West Park 

City of Fort Lauderdale 

Miami Dade Transit (MDT) 

Van Pool 
Palm Tran 

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) 

Total 

FY2021 Bus and 
Bus Facilities 

$ 3,141,338 
9,736 
3,919 
1,093 

10,924 

2,979 

956 

9,827 

2,sn 
12,635 

4,996 
11,168 

4,600 
7,879 

5,843 
2,252 

3,588 

12,590 

1,234 

11,101 

4,882,928 

179,982 

2,017,237 
551,271 

$ 10,892,648 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support. 

Christopher Walton, Director 
Broward County Transit 

f-,-4. 

March 19, 2021 

Date 

Mar 16, 2021 

Jimmy Morales, Interim Director/Chief Operations Officer Date 
Miami Dade Transi 

-�---......;;._-=-c.a.&-_.,. __ __,,,_ ____ ..,...;� I 
Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director 
South Florida Regional Transportation 
Authority 

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA 
Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA 
Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA 
Larry Merritt, FDOT 
Oat Huynh, P.E., FOOT 
Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO 
Aileen Boucle, Miami-Dade TPO 
Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TP A 
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