

801 NW 33rd Street Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 🤚 954-942-7245 👘 954-788-7961 👘 www.sfrta.fl.gov

March 1, 2021

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administrator-TRO-04 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104

Re: Miami Urbanized Area Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2021 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Funds and Section 5340 Growing State Funds

Dear Dr. Taylor:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula funds and Section 5340 Growing State funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized Area (UZA). The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2021 on the FTA website on January 19, 2021, allocating the Miami UZA Section 5307 funds in the amount of \$107,750,950 and Section 5340 Growing State funds in the amount of \$6,012,175.

The allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency:

Continue on Page 2

Dr. Yvette Taylor 3/1/2021 Page 2

Operator/Entity	FY 2021 Urbanized Area Formula Funds & Growing State Funds	
Broward County Transit (BCT)	\$	26,613,969
City of Coconut Creek		75,992
City of Deerfield Beach		30,586
City of Lighthouse Point		8,527
City of Miramar		85,262
City of Tamarac		23,250
Town of Hillsboro Beach		7,459
City of Hallandale Beach		76,701
City of Lauderdale Lakes		20,076
City of Pembroke Pines		98, 613
City of Coral Springs		38,994
City of Lauderhill		87,167
City of Hollywood		35,903
City of Margate		61,496
City of Pompano Beach		45,608
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea		17,576
City of Dania Beach		28,005
Town of Davie		98,267
City of West Park		9,634
City of Fort Lauderdale		94,994
Miami Dade Transit (MDT)		47,061,044
Van Pool		2,375,477
Palm Tran		17,874,528
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA)		18,893,997
Total	\$	113,763,125

Continued on Page 3

Exhibit 3 Page 3 of 6

Dr. Yvette Taylor 3/1/2020 Page 3

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support.

Digitally signed by CHRIS WALTON Date: 2021.03.19 16:16:54 -04'00'

Christopher Walton, Director Broward County Transit

Date

Mar 16, 2021

Jimmy Morales, Interim Director/Chief Operations Officer Date Miami Dade Transit

3/22/2021 Date

Cliaton B. Forbes, Executive Director Palm Tran

Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director South Florida Regional Transportation Authority

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA Larry Merritt, FDOT Dat Huynh, P.E., FDOT Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO Aileen Bouclé, Miami-Dade TPO Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA



801 NW 33rd Street Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 #954-942-7245

1 954-788-7961 www.sfrta.fl.gov

March 1, 2021

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104

Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sub Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2021 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities Funds

Dear Dr. Taylor:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized Area (UZA). The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2021 on the FTA website on January 19, 2021 allocating the Miami UZA Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds in the amount of \$10,892,648.

The sub-allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5 of the Federal Register. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency:

Continued on Page 2

Dr. Yvette Taylor 3/1/2021 Page 2

Operator/Entity	FY 2021 Bus and Bus Facilities	
Broward County Transit (BCT)		3,141,338
City of Coconut Creek		9,736
City of Deerfield Beach		3,919
City of Lighthouse Point		1,093
City of Miramar		10,924
City of Tamarac		2,979
Town of Hillsboro Beach		956
City of Hallandale Beach		9,827
City of Lauderdale Lakes		2,572
City of Pembroke Pines		12,635
City of Coral Springs		4 ,9 96
City of Lauderhill		11,168
City of Hollywood		4,600
City of Margate		7,879
City of Pompano Beach		5,843
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea		2,252
City of Dania Beach		3,588
Town of Davie		12,590
City of West Park		1,234
City of Fort Lauderdale		11,101
Miami Dade Transit (MDT)		4,882,928
Van Pool		179,982
Palm Tran		2,017,237
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA)		551,271
Fotal	\$	10,892,648

Continued on Page 3

Exhibit 3 Page 6 of 6

Dr. Yvette Taylor 3/1/2020 Page 3

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support.

March 19, 2021 Christopher Walton, Director Date

Christopher Walton, Director Broward County Transit

Date

Mar 16, 2021

Jimmy Morales, Interim Director/Chief Operations Officer Date Miami Dade Transit

Date

Clinton B. Forbes, Executive Director Palm Tran

Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director

Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director South Florida Regional Transportation Authority

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA Larry Merritt, FDOT Dat Huynh, P.E., FDOT Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO Aileen Bouclé, Miami-Dade TPO Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA